the City for the following not-to-exceed expenses (the “Agency Contribution”): 

i. Study and Conceptual Engineering.  Costs incurred by City to Iteris for the 

corridor study detailed in the Scope of Services (Exhibit ‘A’) (including Iteris' 

expenses) - the lesser of the actual costs paid to Iteris or forty-four thousand nine 

hundred ten dollars ($44,910.00). 

(c)       Notice Required Prior to Overages or Change Orders. City shall notify Agency if, 

due to unforeseen or other circumstances, City anticipates that costs for the design are expected 

to exceed the contract limit set for this Agreement.